

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 536 of 2025

Date of Order: 29.10.2025

The Rajj Namdong & Anr. Vs. JHADC & 5 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. G. Syngkrem, Adv.
Ms. A.D. Syiem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv. (For R 1-4)

Heard Mr. G. Syngkrem, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, learned counsel is present and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1-4, so no further notice is called for upon these respondents.

Steps to be taken upon the respondents No. 5 and 6 within three days.

List this matter on 20th November, 2025 for affidavit.

Judge

Meghalaya
29.10.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"