

**Serial No.16**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 536 of 2025

Date of Order: 23.03.2026

The Raij Namdong & 2 Ors.

Vs.

J.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. G.Syngkrem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M.L.Nongpiour, Adv. for R 1-4.  
Mr. F.L.Dkhar, Adv. for R 6.

Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1-4, has at the outset raised an objection that the order dated 20-01-2025, passed by the Executive Committee, JHADC, is not under challenge but only the notification that has emanated therefrom.

Mr. G.Syngkrem, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed to obtain instructions in this regard. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 17-04-2026, together with WP(C). No. 535 of 2025.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
23.03.2026  
"Samantha PS"